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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz 

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 20mW (EIRP) 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2211 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
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Made in China 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0


MO2211 

 
EN 
2x5W Speaker 

 
Functions: 

 
1. DC 5V type-C charging slot: Use the provided cable for power 

charging. 
2. USB slot: Play MP3/WAV format audio when put USB card into 

the port. 
3. TF slot: Compatible for MP3/WAV audio format. 
4. AUX slot: Connection to audio device via 3.5mm AUX cable. 

5. When playing music, short press for next song. Long press the 
“+” button to increase the volume. 

6. When playing music, short press for previous song. Long press 

to decrease the volume. 
7. Power switch: Long press for ON/OFF. When playing music 

(USB card/TF card/FM/BT), short press to switch between 

USB/TF/FM/BT mode. 
8. PLAY/PAUSE: When playing music, short press PLAY/PAUSE 

button to play or pause. In BT mode with paired mobile, short 

press to answer a call and press again to hang up. In FM mode, 
connect the speaker with the provided audit AUX cable as an 
antenna. When AUX cable is connected, the device switches to 

AUX mode automatically. Short press power switch to get into 
FM mode and then short press PLAY/PAUSE to search station. 
Press again to stop searching. 

 
Charging the Speaker: 
1. Switch off the speaker before charging. 

2. Plug the type-C cable into the speaker charging port. 
3. Plug the other end of charging cable into a computer or power 

adapter. 



4. When charging, the LED indicator is in red colour and will turn 

off automatically when fully charged. 
Note: Please charge the speaker battery fully before use. 
 

Pairing the speaker: 
1. Turn on the speaker by long pressing the power button for 3s. 
2. The device’s LED indicator in blue colour will illuminate. 

3. On the mobile device (smartphone/tablet), turn on the wireless 
connection. 

4. Select “MO2211” in the available wireless devices on your 

mobile device. 
5. The speaker will reconnect to the last paired device 

automatically if it is available when power on. 

 
Product specifications: 
Wireless  5.3 

Support:  L2CAP 
/A2DP(AVCTP/AVDTP/AVRCP), can receive AUDIO signal and 
control the AUDIO device. Support HSP/HFP (Handsfree profile) 

Built-in Mic for hands-free phone call 
Working distance:  10M 
Battery: 3.7V 1200mAh 

Normal volume playing time:  2H 
Power:  5W*2 
Charging:  5V/500mA 

 

Attentions: 

• Keep the product dry; do not place the product in damp places. 

• Keep out of direct sunlight and high temperatures. High 

temperatures may result in damage. 

• Keep out of cold temperatures, this will help avoid internal 

damage. 

• Do not disassemble the product. 

• Avoid dropping the product. 

• Do not continue to charge the speaker over 10 hours. 

• When charging, use the type-C charging cord supplied with the 

speaker. 



DE 

2x5W Lautsprecher  
 

Funktionen:  

 

 

1. DC 5V Typ-C Ladebuchse: Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte 

Kabel zum Aufladen. 

2. USB-Anschluss: Wiedergabe von Audio im MP3/WAV-Format, 

wenn eine USB-Karte in den Anschluss gesteckt wird. 

3. TF-Steckplatz: Kompatibel für MP3/WAV-Audioformat. 

4. AUX-Anschluss: Anschluss an Audiogeräte über 3,5 mm AUX-

Kabel. 

5. Während der Musikweidergabe, drücken Sie kurz auf die "+"-

Taste um zum nächsten Song zu gelangen. Drücken Sie lange 

auf die "+"-Taste, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen. 

6. Während der Musikwiedergabe drücken Sie kurz auf die "-"-

Taste, um zum vorherigen Song zu gelangen. Drücken Sie 

lange auf die "-"-Taste, um die Lautstärke zu verringern. 

7. Netzschalter: Lang drücken für ON/OFF. Bei der 

Musikwiedergabe (USB-Karte/TF-Karte/FM/BT) kurz drücken, 

um zwischen USB/TF/FM/BT-Modus zu wechseln. 

8. PLAY/PAUSE: Drücken Sie bei der Musikwiedergabe kurz die 

Taste PLAY/PAUSE, um die Wiedergabe zu starten oder zu 

unterbrechen. Im BT-Modus mit gekoppeltem Handy drücken 

Sie kurz, um einen Anruf anzunehmen, und drücken Sie erneut, 

um aufzulegen. Im FM-Modus können Sie das mitgelieferte 

AUX-Kabel als Antenne anschließen. Wenn das AUX-Kabel 

angeschlossen ist, schaltet das Gerät automatisch in den AUX-

Modus. Drücken Sie kurz den Netzschalter, um in den FM-

Modus zu gelangen, und drücken Sie dann kurz PLAY/PAUSE, 



um einen Sender zu suchen. Drücken Sie erneut, um die Suche 

zu beenden. 

 

Aufladen des Lautsprechers: 

1. Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher vor dem Aufladen aus. 

2. Stecken Sie das Typ-C-Kabel in den Ladeanschluss des 

Lautsprechers. 

3. Schließen Sie das andere Ende des Ladekabels an einen 

Computer oder einen Netzadapter an. 

4. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die LED-Anzeige rot und 

schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn der Akku vollständig 

geladen ist. 

Hinweis: Bitte laden Sie den Akku des Lautsprechers vor der 

Verwendung vollständig auf. 

 

Technische Daten:  

Wireless:  5.3 

Unterstützt:  L2CAP /A2DP(AVCTP/AVDTP/AVRCP), kann 

AUDIO-Signal empfangen und das AUDIO-Gerät steuern. 

Unterstützt HSP/HFP (Freisprechprofil) 

Eingebautes Mikrofon für Freisprechfunktion  

Arbeitsabstand:  10M 

Batterie:  3.7V 1200mAh 

Spielzeit bei normaler Lautstärke: 2 Stunden 

Leistung:  5W x 2 

Aufladen:  5V/500mA 

 

Achtung: 

• Halten Sie das Produkt trocken; nutzen Sie das Produkt nicht an 

feuchten Orten. 

• Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und hohe 

Temperaturen. Hohe Temperaturen können zu Schäden führen. 

• Halten Sie das Gerät von kalten Temperaturen fern, um 



Schäden zu vermeiden. 

• Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht.  

• Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt fallen zu lassen. 

• Die maximale Ladezeit beträgt 10 Stunden.  

• Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen das mit dem Lautsprecher 

gelieferte Typ-C-Ladekabel. 

 
FR 

Enceinte 2x5W 
 
Fonctions :

 
1. Emplacement de chargement DC 5 V type C : utilisez le câble 

fourni pour le chargement électrique. 

2. Emplacement USB : lit l'audio au format MP3/WAV lorsque vous 
insérez la carte USB dans le port. 

3. Emplacement TF : compatible avec le format audio MP3/WAV. 

4. Emplacement AUX : connexion à un appareil audio via un câble 
AUX de 3,5 mm. 

5. Lorsque vous écoutez de la musique, appuyez brièvement pour 

passer à la chanson suivante. Appuyez longuement sur le 
bouton « + » pour augmenter le volume. 

6. Lors de la lecture de musique, appuyez brièvement sur la 

chanson précédente. Appuyez longuement pour diminuer le 
volume. 

7. Interrupteur : appuyez longuement sur ON/OFF. Lors de la 

lecture de musique (carte USB/carte TF/FM/BT), appuyez 
brièvement pour basculer entre le mode USB/TF/FM/BT. 

8. LECTURE/PAUSE : lors de l’écoute de musique, appuyez 

brièvement sur le bouton PLAY/PAUSE pour lire ou mettre en 
pause. En mode BT avec mobile couplé, appuyez brièvement 
pour répondre à un appel et appuyez à nouveau pour 

raccrocher. En mode FM, connectez l'enceinte avec le câble 



AUX d'audit fourni comme antenne. Lorsque le câble AUX est 

connecté, l'appareil passe automatiquement en mode AUX. 
Appuyez brièvement sur l'interrupteur pour passer en mode FM, 
puis appuyez brièvement sur PLAY/PAUSE pour rechercher la 

station. Appuyez à nouveau pour arrêter la recherche. 
 
Chargement du haut-parleur : 

1. Éteignez l'enceinte avant de la charger. 
2. Branchez le câble de type C sur le port de chargement du haut-

parleur. 

3. Branchez l'autre extrémité du câble de chargement sur un 
ordinateur ou un adaptateur secteur. 

4. Lors du chargement, l'indicateur LED est de couleur rouge et 

s'éteint automatiquement lorsqu'il est complètement chargé. 
5. Remarque : veuillez charger complètement la batterie du haut-

parleur avant utilisation. 

 
Appairage de l'enceinte : 
1. Allumez le haut-parleur en appuyant longuement sur le bouton 

d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes. 
2. Le voyant LED de couleur bleue de l’appareil s’allumera. 
3. Sur l'appareil mobile (smartphone/tablette), activez la connexion 

sans fil. 
4. Sélectionnez « MO2211 » dans les appareils sans fil disponibles 

sur votre appareil mobile. 

5. L'enceinte se reconnectera automatiquement au dernier 
appareil couplé s'il est disponible à la mise sous tension. 

 

Spécifications du produit : 
BT :  5,3 
Prise en charge :  L2CAP /A2DP(AVCTP/AVDTP/AVRCP), peut 

recevoir le signal AUDIO et contrôler le périphérique AUDIO. Prise 
en charge HSP/HFP (profil mains libres) 
Micro intégré pour un appel téléphonique mains libres 

Distance de travail : 10 M 
Batterie :  3,7 V 1 200 mAh. 
Temps de lecture au volume normal : 2H 

Puissance :  5W*2 
Charge :  5 V/500 mA 



Attention: 

• Gardez le produit au sec. Ne placez pas le produit dans des 

endroits humides. 

• Tenir à l'écart de la lumière directe du soleil et des températures 

élevées. Des températures élevées peuvent entraîner des 

dommages. 

• Tenir à l’écart des températures froides, afin d’éviter les 

dommages internes. 

• Ne démontez pas le produit. 

• Évitez de laisser tomber le produit. 

• Ne chargez pas l'enceinte pendant plus de 10 heures. 

• Lors du chargement, utilisez le cordon de chargement de type C 

fourni avec l’enceinte. 

 

ES 
Altavoz 2x5W 

 
Funciones: 

 
1. Ranura de carga CC 5V tipo-C: Utilice el cable proporcionado 

para cargar la batería. 

2. Ranura USB: Reproduce audio en formato MP3/WAV al 
introducir una tarjeta USB en el puerto. 

3. Ranura TF: Compatible con el formato de audio MP3/WAV. 

4. Ranura AUX: Conexión a dispositivo de audio mediante cable 
AUX de 3,5 mm. 

5. Durante la reproducción de música, pulse brevemente para 

reproducir la siguiente canción. Mantenga presionado el botón 
“+” para aumentar el volumen. 

6. Durante la reproducción de música, pulse brevemente para 

reproducir la canción anterior. Mantenga presionado para bajar 
el volumen. 



7. Interruptor de encendido/apagado: Mantenga presionado para 

ENCENDIDO/APAGADO. Cuando reproduzca música (tarjeta 
USB/tarjeta TF/FM/BT), pulse brevemente para cambiar entre 
los modos USB/TF/FM/BT. 

8. REPRODUCCIÓN/PAUSA: Cuando reproduzca música, pulse 
brevemente el botón REPRODUCCIÓN/PAUSA para reproducir 
o pausar. En modo BT con el móvil emparejado, pulse 

brevemente para responder a una llamada y vuelva a pulsar 
para colgar. En el modo FM, conecte el altavoz con el cable 
AUX de audio suministrado como antena. Cuando se conecta el 

cable AUX, el aparato pasa automáticamente al modo AUX. 
Pulse brevemente el interruptor de encendido para entrar en el 
modo FM y, a continuación, pulse brevemente 

REPRODUCCIÓN/PAUSA para buscar una emisora. Pulse de 
nuevo para detener la búsqueda. 

 

Cargar el altavoz: 
1. Antes de proceder a la carga, apague el altavoz. 
2. Conecte el cable tipo C al puerto de carga del altavoz. 

3. Conecte el otro extremo del cable de carga a un ordenador o 
adaptador de corriente. 

4. Durante la carga, el indicador LED estará en color rojo y se 

apagará automáticamente cuando esté completamente 
cargado. 

Nota: Cargue completamente la batería del altavoz antes de 

usarla. 
 
Vincular el altavoz: 

1. Encienda el altavoz presionando prolongadamente el botón de 
encendido durante 3 segundos. 

2. Se iluminará el indicador LED del dispositivo en color azul. 

3. En el dispositivo móvil (smartphone/tableta) active la conexión 
inalámbrica. 

4. Seleccione “MO2211” dentro de los dispositivos inalámbricos 

disponibles en su dispositivo móvil. 
5. El altavoz se volverá a conectar automáticamente al último 

dispositivo con el que ha estado vinculado, si está disponible al 

encenderlo. 
 



Características del producto: 

Wireless  5,3 
Compatibilidad:  L2CAP/A2DP 
(AVCTP/AVDTP/AVRCP), puede recibir señal de AUDIO y 

controlar el dispositivo de AUDIO. Compatible con HSP/HFP (perfil 
manos libres) 
Micrófono integrado para llamadas con manos libres 

Distancia de funcionamiento:  10 m 
Batería: 3,7 V 1200 mAh 
Tiempo de reproducción con un volumen normal:  2H 

Alimentación:  5 W x2 
Carga:  5 V/500 mA 
 

Atención: 

• Mantenga el producto seco; no lo coloque en lugares húmedos. 

• Manténgalo alejado de la luz solar directa y de las altas 

temperaturas. Las temperaturas altas pueden provocar daños. 

• Manténgase alejado de las temperaturas frías. Esto ayudará a 

evitar daños internos. 

• No desmonte el producto. 

• Evite que el producto se caiga. 

• No cargue el altavoz durante más de 10 horas seguidas. 

• Al cargar, utilice el cable de carga tipo C suministrado con el 

altavoz. 

 

IT 

2x5W Speaker 
 
Functions: 

 
1. Slot di ricarica tipo C CC 5 V: utilizzare il cavo in dotazione per 



la ricarica. 

2. Slot USB: riproduce l'audio in formato MP3/WAV quando si 
inserisce la scheda USB nella porta. 

3. Slot TF: compatibile con il formato audio MP3/WAV. 

4. Slot AUX: collegamento al dispositivo audio tramite cavo AUX 
da 3,5 mm. 

5. Durante la riproduzione di musica, premere brevemente per il 

brano successivo. Premere a lungo il pulsante “+” per 
aumentare il volume. 

6. Durante la riproduzione della musica, premere brevemente per il 

brano precedente. Premere a lungo per diminuire il volume. 
7. Interruttore di alimentazione: premere a lungo per ON/OFF. 

Durante la riproduzione di musica (scheda USB/scheda 

TF/FM/BT), premere brevemente per passare dalla modalità 
USB/TF/FM/BT. 

8. RIPRODUZIONE/PAUSA: durante la riproduzione di musica, 

premere brevemente il pulsante RIPRODUZIONE/PAUSA per 
riprodurre o mettere in pausa. In modalità BT con il cellulare 
accoppiato, premere brevemente per rispondere a una chiamata 

e premere nuovamente per riagganciare. In modalità FM, 
collegare lo speaker con il cavo Audi in dotazione come 
antenna. Quando il cavo AUX è collegato, il dispositivo passa 

automaticamente alla modalità AUX. Premere brevemente 
l'interruttore di accensione per accedere alla modalità FM, 
quindi premere brevemente PLAY/PAUSE per cercare la 

stazione. Premere di nuovo per interrompere la ricerca. 
 
Caricare lo Speaker: 

1. Spegnere l'altoparlante prima di caricarlo. 
2. Collegare il cavo di tipo C alla porta di ricarica dello speaker 
3. Collegare l'altra estremità del cavo di ricarica a un computer o a 

un alimentatore. 
4. Durante la ricarica, l'indicatore LED è di colore rosso e si 

spegne automaticamente quando è completamente carico. 

Nota: caricare completamente la batteria dello speaker prima 
dell'uso. 
 

Associare lo speaker: 
1. Accendere lo speaker premendo a lungo il pulsante di 



accensione per 3 secondi. 

2. L'indicatore LED di colore blu del dispositivo si illuminerà. 
3. Sul dispositivo mobile (smartphone/tablet), attivare la 

connessione wireless. 

4. Selezionare "MO2211" tra i dispositivi wireless disponibili sul 
dispositivo mobile. 

5. Lo speaker si ricollegherà automaticamente all'ultimo dispositivo 

associato se è disponibile al momento dell'accensione. 
Specifiche prodotto: 
Wireless: 5.3 

Supporto: L2CAP /A2DP(AVCTP/AVDTP/AVRCP), può ricevere il 
segnale AUDIO e controllare il dispositivo AUDIO. Supporto 
HSP/HFP (profilo vivavoce) 

Microfono integrato per chiamate in vivavoce 
Distanza di lavoro: 10 M 
Batteria: 3,7 V 1200 mAh 

Tempo di riproduzione del volume normale: 2 ore 
Potenza: 5 W*2 
Ricarica: 5 V/500 mA 

 

Attenzione: 

• Mantenere il prodotto asciutto; non posizionare il prodotto in 

luoghi umidi. 

• Tenere lontano dalla luce solare diretta e dalle alte temperature. 

Le alte temperature possono causare danni. 

• Tenere lontano dalle temperature fredde per evitare danni 

interni. 

• Non smontare il prodotto. 

• Evitare di far cadere il prodotto. 

• Non continuare a caricare l'altoparlante per più di 10 ore. 

• Durante la ricarica, utilizzare il cavo di ricarica di tipo C fornito 

con lo speaker. 

 

NL 

2x5W Luidspreker 

 



Functies: 

1. DC 5V type-C oplaadsleuf: Gebruik de meegeleverde kabel voor 

opladen. 

2. USB-poort: Speel MP3/WAV-audio af als je een USB-kaart in de 

poort steekt. 

3. TransFlash TF-sleuf: Geschikt voor MP3/WAV-audioformaat. 

4. AUX-sleuf: Aansluiting op audioapparaat via 3,5 mm AUX-kabel. 

5. Druk tijdens het afspelen van muziek kort op de knop voor het 

volgende nummer. Druk lang op de knop "+" om het volume te 

verhogen. 

6. Druk tijdens het afspelen van muziek kort op voor het vorige 

nummer. Lang indrukken om het volume te verlagen. 

7. Aan/uit-schakelaar: Lang indrukken voor AAN/UIT. Tijdens het 

afspelen van muziek (USB-kaart/TF-kaart/FM/BT), kort 

indrukken om te schakelen tussen USB/TF/FM/BT-modus. 

8. PLAY/PAUSE: Druk tijdens het afspelen van muziek kort op 

PLAY/PAUSE om af te spelen of te pauzeren. In BT-modus met 

gekoppelde mobiele telefoon, kort indrukken om een oproep te 

beantwoorden en nogmaals indrukken om op te hangen. In FM-

modus sluit u de luidspreker aan met de meegeleverde auditieve 

AUX-kabel als antenne. Wanneer de AUX-kabel is aangesloten, 

schakelt het apparaat automatisch over naar de AUX-modus. 

Druk kort op de aan/uit-schakelaar om naar de FM-modus te 

gaan en druk dan kort op PLAY/PAUSE om een zender te 

zoeken. Druk nogmaals om het zoeken te stoppen. 

 

De luidspreker opladen 

1. Schakel de luidspreker uit voordat je hem oplaadt. 

2. Sluit de type-C kabel aan op de oplaadpoort van de luidspreker. 

3. Sluit het andere uiteinde van de oplaadkabel aan op een 

computer of voedingsadapter. 

4. Tijdens het opladen heeft de LED-indicator een rode kleur en 

gaat hij automatisch uit wanneer hij volledig is opgeladen. 

Opmerking: Laad de batterij van de luidspreker volledig op voor 



gebruik. 

 

Productspecificaties: 

Wireless  5.3 

Ondersteuning:  L2CAP /A2DP(AVCTP/AVDTP/AVRCP), kan 

AUDIO-signaal ontvangen en het AUDIO-apparaat bedienen. 

Ondersteuning  HSP/HFP (Handsfree profiel) Ingebouwde 

microfoon voor handsfree bellen 

Werkafstand:  10M 

Batterij:  3.7V 1200mAh 

Speelduur bij normaal volume: 2 uur 

Vermogen:  5W*2 

Opladen:  5V/500mA 

 

Let op: 

• Houd het product droog; plaats het niet op vochtige plaatsen. 

• Houd het product uit de buurt van direct zonlicht en hoge 

temperaturen. Hoge temperaturen kunnen schade veroorzaken. 

• Houd het product uit de buurt van koude temperaturen, dit helpt 

interne schade te voorkomen. 

• Haal het product niet uit elkaar. 

• Laat het product niet vallen. 

• Laad de luidspreker niet langer dan 10 uur op. 

• Gebruik voor het opladen het type-C-oplaadsnoer dat bij de 

luidspreker is geleverd. 
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Głośnik o mocy 2x5W 
 
Obsługa: 



 
1. Gniazdo ładowania DC 5V typu C: Do ładowania należy użyć 

dostarczonego kabla.. 
2. Gniazdo USB: Odtwarza dźwięk w formacie MP3/WAV po 

włożeniu karty USB do portu. 
3. Gniazdo TF: Kompatybilny z formatem audio MP3/WAV. 
4. Gniazdo AUX: Podłączenie do urządzenia audio za pomocą 

kabla AUX 3,5 mm. 
5. Podczas odtwarzania muzyki krótkie naciśnięcie powoduje 

przejście do następnego utworu. Długie naciśnięcie przycisku 

"+" w celu zwiększenia głośności. 
6. Podczas odtwarzania muzyki krótkie naciśnięcie powoduje 

przejście do poprzedniego utworu. Długie naciśnięcie zmniejsza 

głośność. 
7. Przełącznik zasilania: Długie naciśnięcie włącza/wyłącza 

urządzenie. Podczas odtwarzania muzyki (karta USB/karta 

TF/FM/BT), krótkie naciśnięcie przełącza tryb USB/TF/FM/BT. 
8. ODTWARZANIE/PAUZA: Podczas odtwarzania muzyki naciśnij 

krótko przycisk ODTWARZANIE/PAUZA, aby odtworzyć lub 

wstrzymać odtwarzanie. W trybie BT ze sparowanym telefonem 
komórkowym, naciśnij krótko, aby odebrać połączenie i naciśnij 
ponownie, aby je rozłączyć. W trybie FM podłącz głośnik za 

pomocą dostarczonego przewodu AUX jako antenę. Po 
podłączeniu kabla AUX urządzenie automatycznie przełączy się 
w tryb AUX. Naciśnij krótko przycisk zasilania, aby przejść do 

trybu FM, a następnie naciśnij krótko przycisk PLAY/PAUSE, 
aby wyszukać stację. Naciśnij ponownie, aby zatrzymać 
wyszukiwanie. 

 
Ładowanie głośnika: 
1. Wyłącz głośnik przed ładowaniem. 

2. Podłącz kabel typu C do portu ładowania głośnika. 
3. Podłącz drugi koniec kabla ładującego do komputera lub 

zasilacza. 



4. Podczas ładowania wskaźnik LED ma kolor czerwony i wyłączy 

się automatycznie po pełnym naładowaniu. 
Uwaga: Przed użyciem należy w pełni naładować akumulator 
głośnika. 

 
Parowanie głośnika: 
1. Włącz głośnik, naciskając długo przycisk zasilania przez 3 

sekundy. 
2. Wskaźnik LED urządzenia zaświeci się na niebiesko. 
3. Na urządzeniu mobilnym (smartfonie/tablecie) włącz połączenie 

bezprzewodowe. 
4. Wybierz "MO2211" z listy dostępnych urządzeń 

bezprzewodowych na urządzeniu mobilnym. 

5. Głośnik automatycznie połączy się ponownie z ostatnim 
sparowanym urządzeniem, jeśli jest ono dostępne po włączeniu 
zasilania. 

 
Specyfikacja produktu: 
Wireless:  5.3 

Wsparcie:  L2CAP 
/A2DP(AVCTP/AVDTP/AVRCP), może odbierać sygnał AUDIO i 
sterować urządzeniem AUDIO. Obsługa HSP/HFP (profil zestawu 

głośnomówiącego) Wbudowany mikrofon do rozmów w trybie 
głośnomówiącym 
Zasięg roboczy:  10M 

Bateria: 3.7V 1200mAh 
Czas odtwarzania przy normalnej głośności:  2H 
Moc:  5W*2 

Ładowanie:  5V/500mA 
 

Uwagi: 

• Przechowywać produkt w suchym miejscu; nie umieszczać 

produktu w wilgotnych miejscach. 

• Chronić przed bezpośrednim działaniem promieni słonecznych i 

wysokich temperatur. Wysokie temperatury mogą spowodować 

uszkodzenie. 

• Chronić przed niskimi temperaturami, co pomoże uniknąć 

uszkodzeń wewnętrznych. 



• Nie należy demontować produktu. 

• Unikać upuszczenia produktu. 

• Nie ładuj głośnika dłużej niż 10 godzin. 

• odczas ładowania należy używać przewodu ładującego typu C 

dostarczonego z głośnikiem. 

 


